
Jeffrey A. Iveson 
Water Commissioner, Village of Delanson 

1797 Main St., PO Box 235 

Delanson, New York 12053 

 

Period of August 1, 2016 – August 31, 2016 
 

Total Amount of Water Used per Period:                                     1,045,000 gals. 
Average Amount of Water Used per Day:                                         34,000 gals. 
Total Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Period:                                      64 gals. 

Average Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Day:                                        2 gals. 
 
Tuesday, August 2, 2016: 

 * Responded to DigSafelyNY mark out at 178 Elm Street.  Work already  
    completed. 

 
Wednesday, August 3, 2016: 
 * Call to Crisafulli Bros. concerning contract wording revision for  

    firehouse double check valve installation 
 * Call from YMCA concerning water discoloration 
 * Ordered chemicals for plant 

 * Sent monthly operational reports to Schenectady Co. 
 

Thursday, August 4, 2016: 
 * Received revised Crisafulli proposal 
 * Sent monthly report to Isabelle 

 
Monday, August 8, 2016: 

 * Emailed Crisafulli  contract to Isabelle 
 
Tuesday, August 9, 2016: 

 * Put hydrant flushing notice on sign at firehouse 
 
Thursday, August 11, 2016: 

 * Spoke to Doc Cooley about backflow preventer installation at Medical 
    Center 

 * Chemicals delivered to plant 
 
Saturday, August 13, 2016: 

 * Steve and I flushed hydrants 
 

Sunday, August 14, 2016: 
 *Steve and I installed new doors at the plant 
  

 



Monday, August 15, 2016: 
 * Sent monthly bacti and quarterly TTHM & HAA5 samples to JH  

    Consulting 
 

 
 
Monday, August 22, 2016: 

 * Responded to DigSafelyNY  mark out request at DCS 
 
Tuesday, August 23, 2016: 

 * Made arrangements for check valve installation at firehouse 
 

Thursday, August 25, 2016: 
 * Crisafulli installed check valve at firehouse. 
 

Friday, August 26, 2016: 
 * Forwarded emailed Crisafulli invoice to Isabelle 

 
Saturday, August 27, 2016: 
 * August TTHM =150  Quarterly Average=80 

   August HAA5 = 100  Quarterly Average = 60 
 
Monday, August 29,2016: 

 * Responded to DigSafelyNY mark out request at Mudge Rd &  
    Duanesburg Churches Rd for a pole replacement project 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

THIS IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM.  DISCRIMINATION IS PROHIBITED.  

COMPLAINTS OF DISCRIMINATION MAY BE FILED WITH USDA DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF 

CIVIL RIGHTS, ROOM 326W, WHITTEN BUILDING, 14th & INDEPENDENCE AVE. SW, 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 202500410  (518)895-2100 TDD# 1-800-662-1220 


